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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
18/01/2026

To date
18/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 18/01/2026 Anagha M Mohanan V K (FTHR) Variyathuparambu, 
Keralassery, 
Keralassery, 

Keralassery, 678641, 
Palakkad

  

2 18/01/2026 JUWAIRIYA C K MUHAMMEDALI C K 
(FTHR)

Cheradakurikkal, 
PULLISSERY, 
KARAKURSSI, 

PULLISSERY, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

3 18/01/2026 SABNA K M MUHAMMED (FTHR) KINAVALOOR 
HOUSE, 

Mannathippara, 
Karimba, Karimba, 

678567, Mannarkkad

  

4 18/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SALEEQ K S 

SIDDIQUE K (FTHR) KINAVALLOOR 
HOUSE, 

Mannathippara, 
Karimba, Karimba, 

678597, Mannarkkad

  



Jan 19, 2026, 12:40 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

5 18/01/2026 ANAS J JAMEELA 
MUHAMMED (MTHR)

CHARAKKU 
PARAMBIL HOUSE, 

KARIMBA, KARIMBA 
1, KARIMBA P O, 

678597, 
MANNARKKAD

  

6 18/01/2026 MUHAMMED ANAS 
KT 

MUHAMMED 
RASHEED (FTHR)

KALLANTHODI, 
PULLISSERY, 

KARAKURISSI, 
PULLISSERY, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

7 18/01/2026 CHITHRA S SATHEESH M (FTHR) MANIKKATH, 
PULLISSERY, 

KARAKURUSSI, 
PULLISSERY, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

8 18/01/2026 NADHIYA HUSSAIN (FTHR) KOTTEKKADAN, 
PULLISSERY, 

KARAKURUSSI, 
PULLISSERY, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

9 18/01/2026 PAVITHRA T U Unnikrishnan T M 
(FTHR)

Thuvarakkad Veedu, 
Kinavallur West, Parli 1, 
Parli, 678612, Palakkad

  

10 18/01/2026 SAHLA S K ABDULLA S K (FTHR) SRAMBIKKAL, 
PULLISSERY, 

KARAKURUSSI, 
PULLISSERY, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

11 18/01/2026 FATHIMA HASNA ABDU SAMAD K 
(FTHR)

KARIMBANAKKAL, 
PULLISSERY, 

KARAKURISSI, 
PULLISSERY, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

12 18/01/2026 HIBA SHERIN S K ABDURAHIMAN S K 
(FTHR)

SRAMBIKKAL, 
PULLISSERY, 

KARAKURUSSI, 
PULLISSERY, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

13 18/01/2026 PRANAV M P Prabhakaran (FTHR) Machath House, 
Kinavallur West, Parli 1, 
Parli, 678612, Palakkad

  

14 18/01/2026 MUHAMMED ADHIL 
K 

ISMAIL K (FTHR) KARIMBANAKKAL, 
PULLISSERY, 

KARAKURISSI, 
PULLISSERY, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

15 18/01/2026 SHADIYA M AFSAL V (HSBN) VELLANCHERI, 
PULLISSERI, 

KARAKURISSI, 
PULLISSERI, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

16 18/01/2026 HIBA SHERIN S K ABDURAHIMAN S K 
(FTHR)

SRAMBIKKAL, 
PULLISSERY, 

KARAKURUSSI, 
PULLISSERY, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

17 18/01/2026 MIDULA R Radhakrishnan E N 
(FTHR)

Echampura, Kinavallur 
West, Parli 1, Parli, 
678612, Palakkad

  

18 18/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
ANSHID N 

ANVER ALI N (FTHR) NELLIKKAVATTAYIL, 
PULLISSERY, 

KARAKURISSI, 
PULLISSERY, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

19 18/01/2026 ANESHA K MUHAMMED JABIR 
T (HSBN)

THONIYIL, 
PULLISSERY, 

KARAKURUSSI, 
PULLISSERY, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

20 18/01/2026 MIDHUN RAJ R Radhakrishnan E N 
(FTHR)

Echampura, Kinavalloor 
West, Parli 1, Parli, 
678612, Palakkad

  

21 18/01/2026 SHARUK F FEROZKHAN H 
(FTHR)

Arakkal House, Near LP 
School, Parali-1, Parali, 

678612, Palakkad

  

22 18/01/2026 FAHAD T HUSSAINAR T K 
(FTHR)

THEKKUMPURAYAN, 
PICHALAMUNDA,MUTHUKURUSSI, 

THACHAMPARA, 
MUTHUKURUSSI, 

678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  

23 18/01/2026 SHAHID F FEROZKHAN H 
(FTHR)

Arakkal House, Near L 
P School, Parali-1, 

Parali, 678612, Palakkad

  

24 18/01/2026 Mithun T Jayaprakash T (FTHR) Thazhathethil house, 
pallikurup, mannarkkad, 

pallikurup, 678582, 
Mannarkkad

  

25 18/01/2026 JASEENA V H FEROZKHAN H 
(HSBN)

Arakkal House, Near L 
P School, Parali-1, 

Parali, 678612, Palakkad

  

26 18/01/2026 SHAMNA M SAVADUDEEN N 
(HSBN)

NARIYANGODAN, 
PULLISSERY, 

KARAKURUSSI, 
PULLISSERY, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

27 18/01/2026 Prithvij M Aravindakshan K 
(FTHR)

Madathil, Pallikurup, 
Karakurissi, Pallikurup, 

678593, Mannarkkad

  

28 18/01/2026 Radhakrishnan Chami (FTHR) Pariyakkattil, 
Chettanpadi, Pottasseey 
1, Pottassery, 678598, 

Mannarkkad
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

29 18/01/2026 Fathima Nasla A Muhammed Saleem 
(FTHR)

14/568 Aruvanpuzha,, 
Madathilkundu, 

Karakurssi, Pullissery, 
678582, Kongad

  

30 18/01/2026 UMMUSALMA MUHAMMADALI 
(HSBN)

MUDIKKUNNIL 
HOUSE, 

CHIRAKKALPADI, 
POTTASSERY II, 
THRIKALLUR, 

678593, KONGAD

  

31 18/01/2026 NASEERUTHEEN P M Muhammedali P A 
(FTHR)

PALLIYALIL HOUSE, 
AYIRANI, Karimba, 

Karimba, 678597, 
Mannarkkad

  

32 18/01/2026 SINAN V ABDUL KAREEM 
(FTHR)

VELARANI, 
PULLISSERY, 

KARAKURUSSI, 
PULLISSERY, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

33 18/01/2026 SELVA V MUHAMMEDALI V 
(FTHR)

VELARANI, 
PULLISSERY, 

KARAKURUSSI, 
PULLISSERY, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

34 18/01/2026 MUHAMMED SHARIF 
O

FATHIMA (MTHR) PARAKKAPALLIYALIL, 
PULLISSERY, 

KARAKURUSSI, 
PULLISSERY, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

35 18/01/2026 SAIJARA P BASHEER V M (HSBN) VETTATH, 
CHERULLY, karimba, 

karimba, 678597, 
mannarkkad

  

36 18/01/2026 SHABITHA P YOUSUF (HSBN) 9/1079, 
PATHIRIPALA, 

MANNUR, 
NAGARIPURAM, 
678642, Palakkad
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

37 18/01/2026 ASWIN SANJAI SANJAI C (FTHR) MELEMADAM, 
THACHAMPARA, 
THACHAMPARA, 
THACHAMPARA, 

678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  

38 18/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHABEEL K 

ABDUL RASHEED K 
(FTHR)

KALLIYATHODI 
HOUSE, 

VAZHMAPURAM, 
KARAKURUSSI, 

VAZHAMPURAM, 
678595, 

MANNARKKAD

  

39 18/01/2026 Sreekanth P Muralidharan P (FTHR) Panikkaruparambil, 
Vadassery, Keralassery, 

Vadassery, 678641, 
Palakkad

  

40 18/01/2026 VIJAY GANAPATHY 
V

RAVI (FTHR) VELUNGODE, 
KOOMPARA, 

KARAKURUSSI, 
PULLISSERI, 678582, 

KONGAD

  

41 18/01/2026 Akshaya R Ramesh  (FTHR) Vadakkethil, Mannur, 
Mannur, po mannur, 

678642, Kongad

  

42 18/01/2026 Shameena T Sulaikha (MTHR) Thaikkadan Ho, 
Pallikurup, Karakurussi, 

Pallikurup, 678582, 
Mannarkkad

  

43 18/01/2026 MUHAMMED SHIBIL 
RAHMAN P P

KABEER P P (FTHR) PUTHANPURA, 
PULLISSERY, 

KARAKURUSSI, 
PULLISSERY, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

44 18/01/2026 Nithya V S SreeRamachandran V 
(FTHR)

VAKKADA (H) 
Pullissery (PO) 

Mannarkkad, Pullissery, 
karakurissi, pullissery, 
678582, Mannarkkad

  

45 18/01/2026 Muhammed Jimshad K Saleem (FTHR) Kakkaran, Paroppadam, 
Karakurussi, Pallikurup, 

678582, Mannarkkad

  

46 18/01/2026 ASHMINA SHERIN ASKAR ALI (FTHR) CHATHAMKULAM, 
YASEEN NAGAR, 

MANNUR, 
NAGARIPURAM, 
678642, KONGAD

  

47 18/01/2026 Muhammed Fahis K R Rasheed K A (FTHR) 13/549, Thottathil 
House, kanjirath 

parambu, Edathara, 
678611, Palakkad

  

48 18/01/2026 Sulfiyath Sulthana V Fathimath Mubashira 
(OTHR)

Kuzhiyilpeedika, 
Paroppadam, 

Karakurussi, Pallikurup, 
678582, Mannarkkad

  

49 18/01/2026 MUHAMMED ASIF ASKAR ALI (FTHR) CHATHAMKULAM, 
YASEEN NAGAR, 

MANNUR, 
NAGARIPURAM, 
678642, KONGAD

  

50 18/01/2026 ARYA MV VIJAYAKUMARAN 
(FTHR)

Mangattil,Cheraya,Kongad,Palakkad, 
Cheraya, Kongad2, 
Cheraya, 678631, 

Palakkad

  

51 18/01/2026 Darsana Krishna R Radhamani OL (MTHR) Oorokundil House, 
Thadukkasseri, 

Keralasseri, 
Thadukkasseri, 678641, 

Palakkad
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

52 18/01/2026 Jamsheera P Basheer P (HSBN) Puthanpeedika, 
Paroppadam, 

Karskurissi, Pallikurup, 
678582, Mannarkkad

  

53 18/01/2026 ASKAR ALI IBRAHIM C (FTHR) CHATHAMKULAM, 
YASEEN NAGAR, 

MANNUR, 
NAGARIPURAM, 
678642, KONGAD

  

54 18/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SANOOJA C 

SIRAJUDHEEN P K 
(HSBN)

PALEKKODAN, 
MUTHUKURUSSI, 
THACHAMPARA, 
MUTHUKURISSI, 

678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  

55 18/01/2026 SREEKALA 
DIVAKARAN 

RAMACHANDRAN V 
(HSBN)

VETTATHU HOUSE, 
PANAYAMPADAM, 

KARIMBA, 
KARIMBA, 678597, 

MANNARKKAD

  

56 18/01/2026 ALEENA JOJO JENCY M GEORGE 
(MTHR)

MUNDAPALAKKAL, 
PALLIPADI, 

MANNARKKAD, 
KANJIRAPUZHA, 
678591, KONGAD

  

57 18/01/2026 Saritha V APPUKUNJAN (FTHR) VERKKODU, 
KARAKURUSSI, 
KARAKURUSSI, 
KARAKURUSSI, 
678595, KONGAD

  

58 18/01/2026 Vaisakh V Vijayan M K (FTHR) 12/762, Moothantara 
Palayam, Edathara, 
Edathara, 678611, 

Palakkad
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

59 18/01/2026 HIBA NAZRIN C Y YOUSAF C K (FTHR) 9/1079, 
PATHIRIPALA, 

MANNUR, 
NAGARIPURAM, 

678642, PALAKKAD

  

60 18/01/2026 VIGNESH P Sunitha p (MTHR) KPRK 
NIVAS,CHERAYA,KONGAD,PALAKKAD, 

Cheraya, Kongad2, 
Cheraya, 678631, 

Palakkad

  

61 18/01/2026 APARNA R SASIKALA K V 
(MTHR)

12/215, Chaithanya, 
Nagaripuram, Mannur, 
Nagaripuram, 678642, 

Kongad

  

62 18/01/2026 Praveen N Narayanankutty A R 
(FTHR)

Ambalath, Parasseri, 
Kongad 2, Parasseri, 

678631, Palakkad

  

63 18/01/2026 Sruthika R Arun M R (HSBN) 12/168, Moothanthara 
Palayam, Edathara, 
Edathara, 678611, 

Palakkad

  

64 18/01/2026 Aravindan A Arjunan (FTHR) 12/00, Moothantara 
Palayam, Edathara, 
Edathara, 678611, 

Palakkad

  

65 18/01/2026 Sruthi N Narayanankutty A R 
(FTHR)

Ambalath, Parasseri, 
Kongad 2, Parasseri, 

678631, Palakkad

  

66 18/01/2026 Karthik M N Kanakam (MTHR) 12/00, Moothanthara 
Palayam, Edathara, 
Edathara, 678611, 

Palakkad

  

67 18/01/2026 Vaishnav V Vijayan M K (FTHR) 12/762, Moothantara 
Palayam, Edathara, 
Edathara, 678611, 

Palakkad
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

68 18/01/2026 Renuka P Devarajan P R (HSBN) PUZHAKKAL HOUSE, 
THENOOR, PARALI, 
THENOOR, 678612, 

PALAKKAD

  

69 18/01/2026 Gokul S shelvakutty (FTHR) 12/00, Moothantara 
Palayam, Edathara, 
Edathara, 678611, 

Palakkad

  

70 18/01/2026 Saliha Sadath Muneer A A 
(HSBN)

Ambadath House, 
Mundakkunnu, 
Pottassery 1, 

Kanjirappuzha, 678591, 
Mannarkkad

  

71 18/01/2026 SIYAS K SAIDALAVI K (FTHR) KODAPPANAKKAL 
HOUSE, 

THEKKUMPURAM, 
THACHAMPARA, 
THACHAMPARA, 

678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  

72 18/01/2026 C P Akhil  Sudhakaran (FTHR) Challiputhanveedu, 
Thadukkasseri, 

Keralasseri, 
Thadukkasseri, 678641, 

Palakkad

  

73 18/01/2026 FIDHA A AHAMMED KABIR N 
(FTHR)

9/1190, 
PATHIRIPALA, 

MANNUR, 
NAGARIPURAM, 

678642, PALAKKAD

  

74 18/01/2026 VAISHNNAV  M SREEKUMAR M 
(FTHR)

malayarukil, 
Thadukkassery, 

keralassery, 
Thadukkassery, 678641, 

palakkad

  



Jan 19, 2026, 12:40 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

75 18/01/2026 HISSAM P 
HASSAINAR

HASSAINAR (FTHR) PARAKKAD, 
KALLADIKODE, 

KARIMBA 2, 
KALLADIKODE P O, 

678596, MANNARKKD

  

76 18/01/2026 Ajith M Madhu T K (FTHR) Thottathil Kulathoor, 
Thadukkasseri, 

Keralasseri, 
Thadukkasseri, 678641, 

Palakkad

  

77 18/01/2026 SIRAJ AKBAR K SAIDHALAVI (FTHR) KODAPPANAKKAL 
HOUSE, 

THACHAMPARA, 
THACHAMPARA, 
THACHAMPARA, 

678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  

78 18/01/2026 Kundil Sajala Sasikumar Sasikumar Kundil Sanku 
(FTHR)

4/594, Kundil, Kongad, 
Manikkassery, 678631, 

Palakkad

  

79 18/01/2026 Sanjeev T Jayaprakas (FTHR) Thozhuthingal, Cheraya, 
Kongad2, Cheraya, 
678631, Palakkad

  

80 18/01/2026 AMAL VASUDEV 
RAMSHANKAR

RAMSHANKAR 
NARAYANANKUTTY 

(FTHR)

2/213- 
RAAMATHULASI, 

PALLIKURUP, 
KAARAKURSSI, 

PALLIKURUP, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

81 18/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
RIZWAN K M 

MUJEEB RAHMAN 
(FTHR)

KOTTATTAYIL, 
PATHIRIPALA, 

MANNUR, 
NAGARIPURAM, 
678642, KONGAD

  

82 18/01/2026 Gopalakrishnan Raman (FTHR) Venniyadath, Cheraya, 
Kongad2, Cheraya, 
678631, Palakkad
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applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

83 18/01/2026 Aiswarya RD Prakasan (HSBN) Nottathodi House, 
Cheraya, Kongad2, 
Cheraya, 678631, 

Palakkad

  

84 18/01/2026 MEHAJUBI P ABDUL RIYAS P A 
(HSBN)

Parate House Kalranchi, 
Parali, Parali -1, Parali, 

678612, Palakkad

  

85 18/01/2026 SOBHA C G ARJUN A V (OTHR) Asokam,, Nagaripuram, 
Mannur, Nagaripuram, 

678642, Kongad

  

86 18/01/2026 Pranaya K P PRABHAKARAN K 
(FTHR)

KANDENKAVIL, 
VADASSERY, 

KERALASSERY, 
VADASSERY, 678641, 

KONGAD

  

87 18/01/2026 Bhagyalakshmi Unnikrishnan (HSBN) Palliyilveedu, Cheraya, 
Kongad 2, Cheraya, 

678631, Palakkad

  

88 18/01/2026 Anshidha C Abdul Rahman C 
(FTHR)

Cholothil, Pullisseri, 
Karakurussi, Pullisseri, 
678582, Mannarkkad

  

89 18/01/2026 KAVITHA R NAIR Arjun A V (OTHR) Asokam, Nagaripuram, 
Mannur, Nagaripuram, 

678642, Kongad

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


